
Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CV 2021 - GOODS 
(Final) 

11 Of 11 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) 

Advertisement/ Submission! 
Notice of Award 

Contract Total MOOE CO 
fp  Of Code 

(PAP) 
Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 

Early 
Procurement 

Mode of 
Procurement 

Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting of IB/REI Opening of 
(Yes/No)  

- Contract ID: 21GK10062 (Public Bidding) 

Planning & 
No 

Public 
11/11/2021 

to 12/02/2021 12/09/2021 12/17/2021 
SR2021 -02 -  

250,000.00 250,00000 Purchase of Spare Parts of RTK for the Repair and 
Replacement of Damaged Part of the Survey Design Section Bidding 005766 

12/02/2021 
Equipment. 

Prepared by: 	 Recommending Approval: 	 Approved by: 

L.INON 	 NARIA~ ~UA CHC 	 C 
En4beef II 	 Ass 	District Engineer 	 District Engineer /  

Head, Ell sereft 	 B41C Chaim,an 


